R16 A (16"

e EET g | s EET] B
1 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 113 [MOLDED GASKET
2 |PLUG CAP 114 |OUTER BLADE COVER (RED-187C)
3 [O-RING (852.07x2.62) 115 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x30xP1.0)
4 IMOTOR COUPLING CABLE SET 116 |LOCK WASHER (M6)
5 |CAP NUT 117 [TENSION ROLLER CARRIER-LOWER
6 [HANDLE HALF-RIGHT (GRAY-RAL7016) 118 [TENSION ROLLER CARRIER-UPPER
7 [HANDLE HALF-LEFT (GRAY-RAL7016) 119 |SLEEVE (28x@10x30)
8 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x20) 120 [PIVOT PIN
9 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 121 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x20xP0.7)

10 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x40xP0.8) 122 [TENSION ROLLER AXLE

[N
[

SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x65xP0.8)

123

BUSHING

[N
N

LED INDICATOR LIGHT

124

TENSION ROLLER

i
w

CABLE CLIP

125

OVAL HEAD SOCKET SCREW (M4x10xP0.7)

[iN
i

PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14)

126

TENSION ADJUSTOR SCREW

16 |SPRING (@0.8 X @6.4 X @8 X 9T x 26L) 127 [TENSION ADJUSTOR SLEEVE

17 [SWITCH ACTUATOR (RED-187C)(LOCK-OFF) 128 [GASKET

18 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x12xP0.7) 129 [FLAT WASHER (@18x@22x1)

19 [ELECTRONICS UNIT 130 [SPRING (@1.7x@18.5x@21.9x3Tx25L)

21 [CABLE GLAND 131 [KNOB

22 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 132 [COVER PLATE

24 [EXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M4) 133 [PUWASHER

38 [NYLOCK NUT (M10xP1.5) 134 [HAND KNOB

40 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x40xP1.25) 135 |HEX BOLT (M6x40xP1.0)

41 [SPRING WASHER (M5) 136 |BLADE SET (W/DRIVE WHEEL)(sorted pattern)

43 |BRACKET 136-2|DRIVE WHEEL

44 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x20xP1.25) 137 |WATER PLATE

45 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x16xP1.25) 140 |FLANGE

47 |SIDE HANDLE 142 |T-WRENCH

51 [HEAT SHRINK BUTT CONNECTOR 143 [LOCK NUT WRENCH (30MM)
54 |BEVEL GEAR (M1.5x30T) 145 [FLAT WASHER (@4x@10x1)
55 |BALL BEARING (6002 KOYO JAPAN) 146 [FLAT WASHER (1/2"x@23x2)
56 [GASKET 147 |SLEEVE

58 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x25xP0.7) 149 |PLUG

59 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x55xP0.8) 150 [ZIP TIE(KTV-150BK)

[}
ey

PARALLEL KEY (5x5x12)

152

CONICAL WASHER NUT (M8)

62 [SPINDLE 153 [SWITCH ACTUATOR (RED-187C)(LOCK-OFF)
63 |[BALL BEARING (6203 KOYO JAPAN) 155 [WATER MANIFOLD

64 |OIL SEAL (@20x@30x5) 156 [HOSE BARB

65 [BEARING PLATE 157 [CABLE PROTECTOR (@10x80CM)

66 |O-RING (238x1) 158 [SPRING

67 |O-RING (@15x1) 159 [cLIP

68 |SPACER 160 |TUBE (@6.4x@10x0.2M)(GRAY)

-~
o

MOUNTING STRAP

161

WATER FEED CONNECTOR KIT

~
iy

SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x10xP0.7)

162

FLAT HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x14)

73 |GUIDE ROLLER AXLE 163 [BALL BEARING (6201)
75 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-32) 164 [BALL BEARING (6200)
76 |OIL SEAL (B15x@32x7) 165 [HOSE JOINER (BLACK-@12x@14.4)

77 |GUIDE ROLLER 166 |HALL EFFECT SWITCH

78 |[HEX WASHER 167 |GEAR PLATE (SILVER)

81 [PLUG 168 [TORX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x20)
82 |[COVER PLATE 169 [MAIN HOUSING-LEFT (RED-187C)

83 |FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 170 |SHAFT

84 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x12xP0.8) 171 [LOCK WASHER (M4)

88 |SEAL (9.7 x @1 6 x1.5) 172 [ARBOR SCREW (M8xP1.25)

89 |COIL SPRING (KL16x25) 173 [TORX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10)
91 [DRIVE ADJUSTOR SCREW 174 [TORX TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x10)

©
N

DRIVE ADJUSTOR PLATE

175

MOTOR UNIT FOR R16

©
w

POSITIONING SCREW

175-1

SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x45xP0.8)

94 [ADJUSTOR SLEEVE 175-2[SPRING WASHER (M5)
95 [GASKET 175-3[MOTOR END CASTING (SILVER)
96 |COIL SPRING (KF25x25) 175-4|WATER SEAL
97 |[KNOB 175-5|MOTOR UNIT FOR R16
98 |ROLL PIN (&4x35) 175-6BALL BEARING (6300-ZZ KOYO JAPAN)
99 |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x12) 175-7SPACER (215.9x@21.8x28.5)
100 [LOWER SPLASH GUARD 175-8| MAGNET HOLDER
101 [TORSION SPRING 175-9|ROTOR END PLATE
102 [RETAINING PLATE 175-10[ROTOR
103 [CLIP 175-11|PARALLEL KEY (4x4x20)
104 |PIN (&8x148) 175-12|SPACER (@15.9x@25x22)
105 |TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 175-13[BALL BEARING (6202-ZZ KOYO JAPAN)

106 |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (3/16x3/8) 175-14(OIL SEAL (215x225.4x4.6)

107 |SPRING 175-15[BEVEL PINION GEAR (M1.5x20T)
108 |PIN (26x54) 175-16|GEAR HOUSING (SILVER)

109 |UPPER SPLASH GUARD 175-17[SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x30xP0.8)

NNNHHHHHHHHHl—‘l\)o.)l—‘l—‘l\)l—‘l\)l—‘l—‘l\)l—‘bbl—‘l\)bl\)b-l}I\JJ}Nl—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘-l}-l}l—‘l—‘l—‘(.\)l—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘J}l—‘l—‘HHHH&HH&NHNN&NHHNHHHM*’

110 |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x12) 175-18[SPRING PIN (&5x20)
111 |FLAT WASHER (@5x@12x1) 175-19(PIVOT PIN (@5x10)
112 [WHEEL 175-20(ELECTRONICS HARNESS

IS UG PSS 1P UG U U Y Y UG RGNV G UG UG UG Y U ) P (Y P PSS G PSS Y UG Y G O P N S O N G G UG UG NG UG UG N Y O Y Y PG PG NG NG G G UG G Y Y O N PSS Y 1 1 PN PN Y Y S Y ENY TS TS PSS PSS S S




P8K 71t{E{(CONVERTER) - C18/R16E

HS H2HEy = |ds 22y =
1 |POWER SUPPLY CABLE (2.5x4Cx3M-HO7RNF-P| 1 20 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x12xP0.7) 2
2 |CABLE GLAND 1 21 [MOLDED GASKET (@2 x 33cm) 2
3 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x12) 8 22 |MOLDED GASKET (@2 x 63cm) 2
4 |ENCLOSURE(RED-187C) 1 23 [COVER - PANEL (GRAY-RAL7016) 1
5 |STRAP COVER (BLACK) 1 24 |[WINDOW (65x35x1) 1
6 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x20xP0.8) 2 25 [LCD MODULE 1
7 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 12 26 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-C (M4x8) 4
8 |SPRING WASHER (M4) 4 27 |[SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x35xP1.0) 4
9 |BRACKET 6 28 |[FLAT WASHER (26.5x@13x1) 4

10 |MIL-SPEC SOCKET RECEPTACLE 1 29 [FOOT (BLACK) 4
11 |[NYLOCK NUT (M5xPO0.8) 3 30 [NYLOCK NUT (M6xP1.0) 4
12 |TETHER 1 31 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x20xP0.7) 24
13 |BAYONET COLLAR (BLACK) 1 32 [COVER (GRAY-RAL7016) 1
14 |O-RING (@52.07x2.62) 1 38 [PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x10xP0.8) 1
15 |CAP (BLACK) 1 39 [ADAPTOR CABLE 1
16 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 1 40 |DRAIN HOSE 1
17 |[NYLOCK NUT (M4xP0.7) 2 41 |RUBBER WASHER (@4x@11x1) 2
18 |FAN BRACKET 1 42 [BUTTON 1
19 |FAN (6cmx6cmx2.5cm) 1 43 [ELECTRONICS UNIT 1




